
311

About the Authors

Sedfrey M. Candelaria
Head, Research, Publications and Linkages Office
Chair, Department of Special Areas of Concern
Professor II, Corps of Professors
Philippine Judicial Academy
Manila, Philippines
e-mail: research_philja@yahoo.com

Ronald Paz Caraig
Judicial Staff Officer V
Research, Publications and Linkages Office
Philippine Judicial Academy
Manila, Philippines
e-mail: research_philja@yahoo.com

Drik Picture Library
Dhaka, Bangladesh
e-mail: chuls201@gmail.com; chulie@drik.net

Khamboly Dy
Team Leader and Author of "A History of Democratic Kampuchea 
(1975-1979)"
Genocide Education Project
Documentation Center of Cambodia 
Phnom Penh, Cambodia
e-mail: truthboly@dccam.org

Annika Kovar 
Access to Justice Adviser to the Public Defender General
UNDP Justice System Program Timor-Leste 
Dili, Timor-Leste
e-mail: annika.kovar@undp.org and a.kovar@gmail.com



312 Human RigHts Education in asia-Pacific

Bruce Lasky
Founder and Director 
Bridges Across Borders Southeast Asia 
Community Legal Education Initiative 
Chiangmai, Thailand
e-mail: blasky@babseacle.org

Agus Miswanto
Lecturer, Muhammadiyah University of Magelang 
Secretary, The Center for Islamic Studies and Culture
Muhammadiyah University of Magelang 
Kota Magelang, Central Java, Indonesia
e-mail: agus_miswanto08@yahoo.com

Shreekrishna Mulmi 
Research Officer 
National Judicial Academy of Nepal
Kathmandu, Nepal
e-mail: skmulmi@hotmail.com

National Human Rights Commission of Human Rights
Dhaka, Bangladesh
e-mail: nhrc.bd@gmail.com

Norbani Mohamed Nazeri
Associate Professor 
Faculty of Law, University of Malaya
Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia
e-mail: norbanim@um.edu.my

Jefferson R. Plantilla
Chief Researcher
HURIGHTS OSAKA
Osaka, Japan
e-mail: jeff@hurights.or.jp



Authors 313

Melinda Sullivan 
Former Regional Legal Coordinator 
United Nations Inter-Agency Project on Human Trafficking (UNIAP)
Bangkok, Thailand
e-mail: melinda.sullivan@gmail.com

Lisa Rende Taylor, PhD
Chief Technical Advisor 
United Nations Inter-Agency Project on Human Trafficking (UNIAP)
Bangkok, Thailand
e-mail: lisa.rende.taylor@undp.org



314 Human RigHts Education in asia-Pacific

HUMAN RIGHTS
EDUCATION
IN ASIA-PACIFIC
VOLUME THR EE

HURIGHTS OSAKA
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Th e Asia-Pacifi c Human Rights Information Center or 
HURIGHTS OSAKA, inspired by the Charter of the United 
Nations and the Universal Declaration of Human Rights, formally 
opened in December 1994. HURIGHTS OSAKA has the following 
aims: 1) to engender popular understanding in Osaka of the 
international human rights standards; 2) to support international 
exchange between Osaka and countries in Asia-Pacifi c through 
collection and dissemination of information and materials on 
human rights; and 3) to promote human rights in Asia-Pacifi c 
in cooperation with national and regional institutions and civil 
society organizations as well as the United Nations.
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